N1700004-006

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.
Office Use Only

W17-025365



03/23/17--01010--007 **87.50

FILE ALL AND STATE

2 04/13/17



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 24, 2017

SHANEATHIA WALKER 8061 SOUTHGATE BLVD., UNIT I-5 N. LAUDERDALE, FL 33068

SUBJECT: MOTIVATING FUTURE LEADERS, INC. Ref. Number: W17000025365

We have received your document for MOTIVATING FUTURE LEADERS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Bylaws are not filed with this office. Please retain them for your records.

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 117A00005678

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentions, DO DOV 6207 Tallahassas Elected 2021

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

•••

, *t*

.

SUBJECT: MOTIVATING FUTURE LEADERS, INC.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

• ,

.

•

Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy

Status & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Shaneathia Walker 8061 Southgate Blvd Unit I-5 North Lauderdale, FL 33068

Daytime Telephone number: 954-226-2826

E-mail address: smaevents@yahoo.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Florida Articles of Incorporation NONPROFIT CORPORATION ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Article I

The name of the corporation is: Motivating Future Leaders, Inc.

Article II

The Corporation shall have perpetual duration.

Article III

The corporation is organized pursuant to the Florida Nonprofit Corporation Code.

Article IV

The initial registered agent is an individual who is a resident of Florida and an initial director.

The registering agent is familiar with and accepts the obligation of Registered Agent

as stipulated in s.617.0501, F.S.

Initial Registered Agent:

Shaneathia Walker 8061 Southgate Blvd Unit I-5 North Lauderdale, FL 33068

Required Signature of Registered Agent: SHANEATHIA WALKER

Date <u>4.4.20</u>7

Article V

The name and address of each incorporator is:

Shaneathia Walker 8061 Southgate Blvd Unit I-5 North Lauderdale, FL 33068 17 APR 11 AM 11: 4

Article VI Members

The nonprofit corporation does not have a membership.

Article VII

The address of the initial office of the corporation is (LIST COMPLETE MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CORPORATION'S REGISTERED OFFICE.)

8061 Southgate Blvd Unit I-5 North Lauderdale, FL 33068

ARTICLE VIII PURPOSE

The corporation is a public benefit corporation. The organization is not a religious corporation.

.

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue code of 1986, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. More particularly, to empower youth in South Florida communities through proven programs and strategies.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall be to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purposes clause hereof.

No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda of otherwise attempting to influence legislation. The organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public offices.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (A) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (B) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) or the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section 170(c)(2) or the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section 170(c)(2) or the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section 170(c)(2) or the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section 170(c)(2) or the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section or any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government of a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal offices of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes, as said Court shall determine.

To accomplish these purposes, the Board shall have the authority to exercise all the powers conferred upon corporations formed under the Florida state law in order to accomplish its charitable and educational purposes, including but not limited to the power to accept donations of money or property, whether real or personal, or any interest therein, wherever situated; provided that only such powers be exercised as are permitted to be exercised by a nonprofit corporation which qualifies as a corporation described in Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code as amended; nor shall it engage directly or indirectly in any activity which would cause the loss of such qualification.

ARTICLE IX

MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

Directors are appointed initially by the incorporator and thereafter the Executive Board of the Board of Directors shall elect all successor directors, including successor executive board members.

ARTICLE X

INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Shawn Walker – President 5851 Holmberg Road #3924 Parkland, FL 33067

.

Shaneathia Walker - Vice President 8061 Southgate Blvd Unit I-5 North Lauderdale, FL 33068

Meanurnet Roberts - Secretary 8061 Southgate Blvd Unit I-5 North Lauderdale, FL 33068

By: INCORPORATOR

<u>Shaneathia Walker</u> Legibly Type or Print Name

Date: 4-4-2017

17 APR 11 AM 11: 42 State of the SIALE MIT MASSLE. FLORID